
 
LICI, SCZO, HYDERABAD 

 LICI Guest house Koti, 
Hyderabad 

   
 

 
CONTRACTOR 2 EMPLOYER 

 
 

 
South Central Zonal Office, Jeevan Bhagya, Saifabad, Hyderabad – 500 063 

e-Tendering Programme 
 

e- Tender Notice 
System Tender No.LIC/SCZO/2024-25/04 

 
Onlinebidsareherebyinvitedfor the worksmentioned below through online e-
Tendering System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the 
empanelled contractors. 

 
Renovation of LICI Guest House at Koti,Hyderabad 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest 
Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document 
Fee 

1. Renovation of LICI Guest 
House at Koti,Hyderabad 

Rs.31,85,624.25 Rs.63,800/- Rs.500/-
+18% GST 

 
1. PossessionofDigitalSignatureCertificate(DSC)andregistrationofthecontractors 

ontheportal i.e.http://www.tenderwizard.com/LICisa prerequisitefore-Tendering. 
 

2. LastDates ofvariousactivitiesby bidder: 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents : Up to 13.00 Hrs on 30.04.2024 
ii) Tender Closing Date & Time:up to30.04.202415:00 Hrs  
iii) Opening of BID I & BID II : on30.04.202415.30 Hrs onwards  
iv) For Registration and for furtherdetails on e-tendering, please visit website above 

mentioned portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 

Office Address : Help Desk Contact Details: 
Antares Systems Limited.  
E-Tender helpdesk  
“Honganasu”, #137/3, 
Bangalore Mysore Road,  
Opp. KMS Coach Builders, 
Kengeri,  Bangalore - 560060,  
 

 
Regarding Registration Contact Nos: 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 
Tel: 080-45982100 / 45811365 

Mobile: 9686115304 
Ramesh Kumar M N – 9731467357 

 
Regarding DSC Contact Nos: 

Ramesh Kumar M N – 9731467357 
E-mail: rameshkumar982@antaressystems.com 

 
 
 
Key Dates: 
 


